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STATEMENT “V”—Continued
REPORTS OF THE CLERKS OF COURTS

Amounts
GEORGE CAREY LINDSAY
Clerk of the Baltimore City Court
From October 1st, 1930, to September 30th, 1931,
Receipts
From all sources.
Disbursements
By salary of Clerk. +$3,500.00
By salaries of Deputies, 15,553.73
By amount paid for sundry expense! 671.45
By amount paid State Treasurer. 1,677.11
LLOYD L. SHAFFER
Clerk of the Cireuit Court for Allegany County,
From October 1st, 1930, to September 30th, 1931. »
Receipts
From all source:
Disbursements
By so much on account of Clerk’s Salary......cccccecmsecssrsenne $2,750.00
By salaries of Deputies. 18,691.85
By amount paid for sundry exy 2,149.88
: FRANK S. REVELL
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Anne Arundel County,
From October -1st, 1930, to September 30th, 1931.
Receipts
From all source:
Disbursements
By salary of Clerk $3,000.00
Ry salaries of Deputies. 18,695.05
By amount paid for sundry expense 2,826.35
By amount paid State Treasurer. 4,684.71
LOUIS McLANE MERRYMAN
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County,
From October Ist, 1930, to September 30th, 1931.
Receipts
From all sources
Disbursements
By salary of Clerk. : $3,000.00
By salaries of Deputies. 57,872.84
By amount paid for sundry expenses 9,174.11
By amount paid State Treasurer. 350.73
ARTHUR A. HARKNESS
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Calvert County
From October 1st, 1930, to September 30th, 1931.
Receipts
From all sources.
Disbursements
By salary of Clerk
By salaries of Deputies. $§’ggggg
By amount paid for sundry expenses. "604.90
By amount vaid State Treasurer. 370.97

Aggregate

$21,402.29

$21,402.29

$23,491.23

$28,491.23

$29,206.11

$29,206.11

$70,897.68

$70,397.68

$5,175.87

$5,176.87



